# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5609682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLIN W. FROST	03/22/2017
JOSHUA HERSCHBACH	03/22/2017
RAYMOND A. OKOLISCHAN	03/22/2017
CLIFFORD M. SKEETERS	03/22/2017
TYLER G. SCHOON	03/22/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARR LANE MANUFACTURING CO
Street Address:	4200 CARR LANE COURT
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63119

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16506445			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. SIDERS, LEWIS RICE LLC Address Line 1: 600 WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE 2500

Address Line 2: BOX IP DEPT

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

T-1-1 All1	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Bridget A. Walton/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET A. WALTON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	637/2561US(1)

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 049702 FRAME: 0665



PATENT REEL: 049702 FRAME: 0666

Docket: 637/2561US

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, COLIN W. FROST, JOSHUA M. HERSCHBACH, RAYMOND A. OKOLISCHAN, CLIFFORD M. SKEETERS and TYLER G. SCHOON (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented the CAPTIVE LOCATING SCREW, filed with the United States Patent Office as Utility Patent Application No. 15/467,334 filed on March 23 ... 2017, hereby authorize and request the attorney, Benjamin J. Siders, of Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500, St. Louis, Missouri 63101, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, CARR LANE MANUFACTURING CO., a Missouri corporation, with an office located at 4200 Carr Lane Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63119 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority from the United States application identified above, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

PATENT REEL: 049702 FRAME: 0667

Date:	3/22	/2011	¥		1/4
	× ***		······································	CÒLIN W. FROST	<b>&gt;</b>

STATE OF	Missouri		
COUNTY OF	St. Louis )ss.		
era dara	77 day of March	2017 kmfm	on made in

On this 22 day of 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared COLIN W. FROST, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

JANET ROCK
NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
SAINT LOUIS COUNTY
My Commission Character 15633652
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-01-2019

Notary Hublic

Date: 3/22/2017				33	m	4	(vv	uWw	<u>/</u>
			JOSH	Ø.	A HER	SCF		H	

* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
STATE OF MISSOUR	)		
	) SS.		
COUNTY OF St. LONG	Ď		
On this <u>22</u> day of <u>Matcl</u>	, 2017, t	etore me, a Notary	Public, personally
appeared JOSHUA HERSCHBACH, to me ki	nown to be the p	erson named in and	I who executed the
above Assignment, and acknowledged to me	that he executed	I the same for the	uses and purposes
therein mentioned, as his own free act and dee		1	n 1

Notary Public

JANET ROCK

NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL

STATE OF MISSOURI

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY

My Commission of 15633052

COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-01-2018

221

*** ·	7	123	10	and,		
Date:	كالسند		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	

ANGUAL LAMBE RAYMOND A. OKOLISCHAN

STATE OF MISSOURIE	)				
COUNTY OF St. Louis	) SS. )				
On this 22 day of March appeared RAYMOND A. OKOLISCHAN, to		2017, before	me, a Nota	ry Public, in and wh	personally
the above Assignment, and acknowledged to therein mentioned, as his own free act and dec	me that he	executed the	e same for the	10 41.4 m 10 USES AF	d purpose
	į.	<b>.</b>	#- 1/.	1	
JANET ROCK  NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL  STATE OF MISSOURI  SAINT LOUIS COUNTY  My Tommission # 15633052  My Tommission Expires 02-01-2019	N	Stary Public			

		Z	d.			
Date:	2	122	-12c	:> 1	zi.	

CLIFFORD M. SKEETERS

STATE OF	Mis	Sen.	<u> </u>				
COUNTY OF	54.	40	حتب	) \$\$. 			
	ma ma		1 1			ing and the second	

On this 22 day of 1000 , 2017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared CLIFFORD M. SKEETERS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

and the mental and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second a second a second a second a second and a second and a second a second a second

VANET ROCK
NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
SANT LOUIS COUNTY
Commission # 15633052

Notary/Public

Date: $3/22/201$	<b></b>		and a second		
		TYLER G. SCH	OON		
à					
STATE OF MISSE	See Pi )				
COUNTY OF 3+ 60	) SS. Lududa				
On this <u>22</u> day of _	March	, 2017, before m	ie, a Notary	Public, p	personall
appeared TYLER G. SCHOON	, to me known to be t	he person named i	n and who	executed	the abov
Assignment, and acknowledged mentioned, as his own free act a		med the same tor	me uses a	1 Julyos	es merer 7
JANET ROC KOTARY PUBLIC, NO STATE OF MISS SAINT LOUIS CO My Commission SAMMESTON & 1	TARY SEAL SOURI SUNTY	Notary Public			
***Y COMMISSION & 1	5633052 <u>!ES 02-01-2010</u>				